
D-Feet Diabetes 5k Run/Walk - April 22, 2012

Overall Place
    1      18:44 Jason Fortman 
    2      19:01 Kevin Thomas 
    3      19:20 Brent Christy 
    4      20:06 Landon Walker 
    5      20:14 Eric Linn 
    6      20:19 Daren Giles 
    7      21:04 Michael Gong 
    8      21:07 Rick VanBuren 
    9      21:22 Joshua Wright 
   10      21:29 Travis Baker 
   11      21:34 Richard Juhlke 
   12      21:57 Daniel Pierce 
   13      22:02 Ned Barnes 
   14      22:07 Henry Blunk 
   15      22:15 Rich Wasowski 
   16      22:22 Nicholas Cox 
   17      22:40 Jon Fulwider 
   18      22:45 Brad Ingram 
   19      23:40 Tye Christy 
   20      23:46 Shelby Eldridge 
   21      23:54 Trent Hammock 
   22      23:54 Dave Eighinger 
   23      24:12 Amber Cyrus 
   24      24:31 Emily Smith 
   25      24:41 Nicole Swick 
   26      24:51 Justine Baumgarner 
   27      24:58 Molly Brutvan 
   28      24:59 Neal Kurmas 
   29      25:06 Dustin Parsons 
   30      25:29 Cassie Wynn 
   31      25:30 Dan Cline 
   32      25:33 Joel Cummiskey 
   33      25:46 Chris Scholl 
   34      25:49 Sarah Rivenburgh 
   35      25:52 Joshua Cole 
   36      25:53 Star Henthorn 
   37      25:59 Vicky McBride 
   38      26:06 Mason Burge 
   39      26:10 Andrew McMurray 
   40      26:11 Mark Vaught 
   41      26:30 Heidi Hoffman 
   42      26:34 Nikki Fortman 
   43      26:38 Son Nguyen 
   44      26:46 Karla Muntis 
   45      26:47 Lily Weeks 
   46      26:48 Jesse Dravenstott 



   47      26:50 Renee Bentance 
   48      27:01 Tanya Stamp 
   49      27:03 Kim Brinkman 
   50      27:06 Joshua Hershberger 
   51      27:21 Tara Schroeder 
   52      27:32 Justin Shoemake 
   53      27:46 Kimberly Hershner 
   54      27:57 Will Lance 
   55      28:01 LaRoi Love 
   56      28:05 Molly Schuster 
   57      28:11 Mark Barnes 
   58      28:16 Wendy Perry 
   59      28:22 Michael Dwyer 
   60      28:23 Kerry Hart 
   61      28:23 Kelynn Heckman 
   62      28:23 Bob Schroer 
   63      28:24 Nathan Miller 
   64      28:31 Kevin Carroll 
   65      28:40 Hillary Rinehardt 
   66      28:50 Kane Pennywitt 
   67      28:55 Hannah Rinehardt 
   68      29:20 Matiece Thomas 
   69      29:25 Larry Moore 
   70      29:46 Lillie Nguyen 
   71      29:50 Kelsey Keller 
   72      30:15 Nicole Unger 
   73      30:27 John Speck 
   74      30:29 Crystal Keller 
   75      30:39 Jenna Wolford 
   76      30:42 Mi-Sun Loesch 
   77      30:43 Tim Cramer 
   78      30:58 Kyra Gross 
   79      31:19 Ashli Keller 
   80      31:20 Michele Nielsen 
   81      31:25 Maura Teynor 
   82      31:26 Barbara Arnold 
   83      31:28 Jean Vonblon 
   84      31:37 Bathany Whatman 
   85      31:49 Sara Mason 
   86      31:49 Brittany McClain 
   87      31:50 Michelle Martin 
   88      31:54 Ed Anderson 
   89      31:58 Lisa Lookabaugh 
   90      32:00 Patti Sprang 
   91      32:02 Makayla Mobley 
   92      32:03 Andrew Saris 
   93      32:06 Jennifer Aurand 
   94      32:13 Jodie Puster 
   95      32:19 Shari Mason 



   96      32:20 Sally Oswalt 
   97      32:24 Keith Krupa 
   98      33:11 Margaret Lin 
   99      33:36 Max Casey 
  100      33:43 Butch Ryan 
  101      33:43 Tiffany Hollinger 
  102      34:01 Julia Soehner 
  103      34:02 Suzi Callahan 
  104      34:12 Vicki Perry 
  105      34:16 Lynne Argo 
  106      34:22 Jackie Krichbaum 
  107      34:27 Kiley Gabriel 
  108      34:38 Allyssa Brown 
  109      34:41 Amanda McBride 
  110      34:45 Alexis Jones 
  111      34:51 Tara Finnegan 
  112      34:54 Nick Ruckman 
  113      34:55 Rebecca Elges 
  114      34:59 Brittany Lieb 
  115      34:59 Heather Gehrisch 
  116      35:12 Heather Vaught 
  117      35:14 Heather Richie 
  118      35:15 Tom Zichi 
  119      35:22 David Clark 
  120      35:44 Sami Stoner 
  121      36:02 Angela Lindsay 
  122      36:26 Megan Kahan 
  123      36:26 Jennifer Krupa 
  124      36:36 Jean Kaser 
  125      36:55 Mindy Smith 
  126      36:56 Sara Spiegle 
  127      37:01 Christina Jackson 
  128      37:10 Robyn Sheriff 
  129      37:33 Gretchen Conley 
  130      38:05 Nathan Cox 
  131      38:14 Shelby York 
  132      38:16 Trisha Conn 
  133      38:22 Lauren Hitchman 
  134      38:23 Derek Mills 
  135      38:32 Michelle Evans 
  136      38:52 Sherri Rupp 
  137      39:15 Tanya Anderson 
  138      39:17 Jennifer Kline 
  139      40:08 Jen Wicker 
  140      40:09 Katherine Carns 
  141      40:09 Elizabeth Elgin 
  142      40:46 Jana Frazier 
  143      40:47 Hannah Wright 
  144      40:48 John Calhoun 



  145      41:14 Deborah Whatman 
  146      41:23 Cheryl Love 
  147      41:38 Robin Eldridege 
  148      41:38 Terri Kemplin 
  149      43:13 Holly Nielsen 
  150      43:21 Luke Pennywitt 
  151      43:50 Janet VanCura 
  152      44:11 Bryan Amstutz 
  153      44:30 Cindie Phelps 
  154      44:41 Jonathon Debo 
  155      44:42 Ashley Debo 
  156      44:49 Ruth Ann Levering 
  157      45:09 Samuel Brandes 
  158      45:11 Dee Brandes 
  159      45:11 Greg Brandes 
  160      45:15 Sierra Linn 
  161      45:19 Nicole Savage 
  162      45:35 Stephanie Adler 
  163      45:41 Julie Murphy-Theo 
  164      45:55 Colleen Mowry 
  165      45:56 Patrice Anderson 
  166      45:57 Heather Wade 
  167      45:58 Shawn Wade 
  168      46:53 Toby Hookey 
  169      46:53 Kevin Hookey 
  170      47:01 Joe Debo 
  171      47:09 Morgan Hass 
  172      47:34 Heidi Sanderson 
  173      47:47 Les Parsons 
  174      47:47 Lori Parsons 
  175      47:58 Christine Pennywitt 
  176      48:03 Tia Sponsler 
  177      48:10 Sarah Wurster 
  178      48:47 Jean Isaacs 
  179      48:48 Chris Fry 
  180      48:48 Bonnie Cheek 
  181      48:50 Andrea Gruber 
  182      49:02 Annie Olecki 
  183      49:02 Michelle Olecki 
  184      49:20 Angela Koch 
  185      49:21 Jaime King 
  186      49:32 Hannah Souder 
  187      49:32 Lisa Brown 
  188      49:36 Lara Dalton 
  189      49:36 Christine Carroll 
  190      49:39 Jim Cox 
  191      49:43 Christine Vermillion 
  192      49:43 Shari McQuate 
  193      49:44 Kayla Mutchler 



  194      49:44 Derrick Love 
  195      49:53 Juanita Debo 
  196      49:53 Kara Franco 
  197      50:01 Donald Cheek 
  198      50:16 Barb Vermillion 
  199      50:17 Gweneth Pirman 
  200      50:48 Donna McKown 
  201      50:49 Rick McKown 
  202      50:56 Rosemary Jaynes 
  203      51:17 William Sharp 
  204      51:35 Jodie Titus 
  205      51:36 Tim Hull 
  206      51:40 Mickey Groves 
  207      52:01 David Picking 
  208      52:02 Peggy Picking 
  209      52:08 Cody Lindsey 
  210      52:09 Amanda Lindsey 
  211      52:31 Aaron Sponsler 
  212      52:31 Jullian Watson 
  213      52:47 Jean Davison 
  214      52:48 Cathy Davison 
  215      52:49 Nicole Ruckman 
  216      52:49 Nathan Love 
  217      52:50 Anthony Love 
  218      52:50 Susan Farragher 
  219      52:51 Jeannie Firestone 
  220      52:51 Don Debo 
  221      52:53 Ronald Firestone 
  222      52:57 Barbara Schaad 
  223      52:57 Dianna Freer 
  224      52:57 Marilyn Kempf 
  225      53:24 Karen Baker 
  226      53:25 Kelly Andress 
  227      53:36 Kate VanBuren 
  228      53:48 Clay Leedy 
  229      53:48 Robin Klenk 
  230      53:51 Shane Klenk 
  231      53:54 Reilly McGonagil 
  232      53:57 Romona McGonagil 
  233      53:58 Tim McGonagil 
  234      53:59 Jean Leedy 
  235      54:16 Diana Jones 
  236      54:16 Cheryl Hieatt 
  237      54:19 Jodi Wentz 
  238      54:19 Peggy Cooper 
  239      54:20 Jaci Wentz 
  240      54:37 Sherri Maxwell 
  241      54:48 Katie Haspeslagh 
  242      54:48 Casey Schutt 



  243      55:30 Alison Owens 
  244      55:30 Laura Longwell 
  245      55:39 Mindy Sheriff 
  246      55:39 Christine Baker 
  247      55:47 Michelle Testa 
  248      55:47 Lindsay Nelson 
  249      55:56 Marilyn Martin 
  250      56:06 Marsha Sigg 
  251      56:09 Darcy Galliher 
  252      56:09 C. Larry Pennywitt 
  253      56:14 Andrea Walter 
  254      56:16 Laura Burns 
  255      56:18 Jessica Wiegand 
  256      56:19 Kim Bland 
  257      56:28 Jerry Linn 
  258      56:34 Shannan Oakley 
  259      56:34 Daniel Oakley 
  260      56:37 Margo Lawrence 
  261      56:38 Jason Lawrence 
  262      56:44 Tammy Kovatch 
  263      56:51 Agnes Branham 
  264      56:52 Arthur Branham 
  265      57:00 Rod Mobley 
  266      57:17 Carol Shoemaker 
  267      57:17 Lisa Mobley 
  268      58:17 Jason Leppo 
  269      58:18 Keely Zeisler 
  270      58:49 Elizabeth Morgan 
  271      58:53 Colleen Shaughency 
  272      58:55 Beth Leppo 
  273      58:56 Jacqueline Elgart 
  274      58:57 Shelby Elgart 
  275      58:57 Tammy Clapper 
  276      59:09 Jennifer Debo 
  277      59:09 Bethany Debo 
  278      59:30 Jennifer Henderson 
  279      59:30 Ralene Adams 
  280      59:30 Cassandra Weaver 
  281      59:42 Carol Ann Linn 
  282    1:01:28 Patricia Kitzler 
  283    1:01:30 David Kitzler 
  284    1:01:48 Jody Cooper 
  285    1:01:55 Sarah Cole 
  286    1:01:57 Nann Owens 
  287    1:02:13 Amy White-Predieri 
  288    1:02:13 Kathy Cremeons 
  289    1:02:13 Mark Predieri 
  290    1:02:18 Amanda Niswander 
  291    1:02:25 Wanda Massey 



  292    1:02:26 Aaron Niswander 
  293    1:03:22 Patty Lust 
  294    1:03:22 Emily Lust 
  295    1:04:13 Diana Haspeslagh 
  296    1:04:37 Geraldine Webb 
  297    1:04:38 Andrew Ferry 
  298    1:06:16 Carolyn McClure 
  299    1:06:17 Dianne Pittinger 
  300    1:06:17 Avis Schaffer 
  301    1:13:38 Paula Arnold 
  302    1:13:38 Tabitha Wilson 
  303    1:15:19 Jane Versaw 
  304    1:15:19 Jeannette Foss 
  305    1:19:55 Kenneth Coviello 
  306    1:22:32 Heather Coviello 
  307    1:32:26 Renee Root

Age Brackets
Overall Women's 
    1      23:46 Shelby Eldridge 
    2      24:12 Amber Cyrus 
    3      24:31 Emily Smith 
Overall Men's 
    1      18:44 Jason Fortman 
    2      19:01 Kevin Thomas 
    3      19:20 Brent Christy 
Women's Under 14 
    1      25:53 Star Henthorn 
    2      26:47 Lily Weeks 
    3      28:23 Kelynn Heckman 
    4      29:46 Lillie Nguyen 
    5      34:45 Alexis Jones 
    6      38:14 Shelby York 
    7      40:09 Elizabeth Elgin 
    8      47:09 Morgan Hass 
    9      49:02 Annie Olecki 
   10      49:32 Hannah Souder 
   11      54:20 Jaci Wentz 
   12      55:30 Alison Owens 
   13      58:57 Shelby Elgart 
Men's Under 14 
    1      33:36 Max Casey 
    2      34:54 Nick Ruckman 
    3      38:05 Nathan Cox 
    4      43:21 Luke Pennywitt 
    5      45:09 Samuel Brandes 
    6      52:08 Cody Lindsey 



    7      53:48 Clay Leedy 
    8      53:51 Shane Klenk 
Women's 15 to 19 
    1      28:55 Hannah Rinehardt 
    2      31:49 Sara Mason 
    3      32:02 Makayla Mobley 
    4      34:38 Allyssa Brown 
    5      34:41 Amanda McBride 
    6      35:44 Sami Stoner 
    7      36:26 Megan Kahan 
    8      45:35 Stephanie Adler 
    9      49:44 Kayla Mutchler 
   10      52:49 Nicole Ruckman 
   11      54:48 Casey Schutt 
   12      59:09 Jennifer Debo 
Men's 15 to 19 
    1      20:14 Eric Linn 
    2      20:19 Daren Giles 
    3      21:04 Michael Gong 
    4      21:29 Travis Baker 
    5      22:02 Ned Barnes 
    6      22:07 Henry Blunk 
    7      22:22 Nicholas Cox 
    8      25:30 Dan Cline 
    9      26:50 Renee Bentance 
   10      27:32 Justin Shoemake 
   11      27:57 Will Lance 
   12      28:24 Nathan Miller 
   13      28:50 Kane Pennywitt 
   14      30:27 John Speck 
   15      49:44 Derrick Love 
Women's 20 to 29 
    1      24:51 Justine Baumgarner 
    2      24:58 Molly Brutvan 
    3      25:29 Cassie Wynn 
    4      27:21 Tara Schroeder 
    5      27:46 Kimberly Hershner 
    6      28:05 Molly Schuster 
    7      28:16 Wendy Perry 
    8      29:50 Kelsey Keller 
    9      30:15 Nicole Unger 
   10      30:29 Crystal Keller 
   11      30:39 Jenna Wolford 
   12      30:42 Mi-Sun Loesch 
   13      31:19 Ashli Keller 
   14      31:20 Michele Nielsen 
   15      31:37 Bathany Whatman 
   16      31:49 Brittany McClain 
   17      32:06 Jennifer Aurand 



   18      34:27 Kiley Gabriel 
   19      34:59 Brittany Lieb 
   20      34:59 Heather Gehrisch 
   21      37:01 Christina Jackson 
   22      38:22 Lauren Hitchman 
   23      40:09 Katherine Carns 
   24      40:47 Hannah Wright 
   25      44:42 Ashley Debo 
   26      45:15 Sierra Linn 
   27      45:19 Nicole Savage 
   28      45:57 Heather Wade 
   29      48:03 Tia Sponsler 
   30      48:50 Andrea Gruber 
   31      52:31 Jullian Watson 
   32      53:25 Kelly Andress 
   33      55:39 Christine Baker 
   34      55:47 Lindsay Nelson 
   35      56:34 Shannan Oakley 
   36      58:18 Keely Zeisler 
   37      58:49 Elizabeth Morgan 
   38      59:09 Bethany Debo 
   39      59:30 Cassandra Weaver 
   40    1:03:22 Emily Lust 
Men's 20 to 29 
    1      20:06 Landon Walker 
    2      21:22 Joshua Wright 
    3      25:06 Dustin Parsons 
    4      25:52 Joshua Cole 
    5      26:48 Jesse Dravenstott 
    6      32:03 Andrew Saris 
    7      38:23 Derek Mills 
    8      44:41 Jonathon Debo 
    9      47:01 Joe Debo 
   10      56:34 Daniel Oakley 
   11    1:04:38 Andrew Ferry 
Women's 30 to 39 
    1      24:41 Nicole Swick 
    2      25:49 Sarah Rivenburgh 
    3      25:59 Vicky McBride 
    4      26:30 Heidi Hoffman 
    5      26:46 Karla Muntis 
    6      27:01 Tanya Stamp 
    7      28:23 Kerry Hart 
    8      29:20 Matiece Thomas 
    9      30:58 Kyra Gross 
   10      33:11 Margaret Lin 
   11      33:43 Tiffany Hollinger 
   12      34:22 Jackie Krichbaum 
   13      34:51 Tara Finnegan 



   14      34:55 Rebecca Elges 
   15      35:12 Heather Vaught 
   16      35:14 Heather Richie 
   17      36:02 Angela Lindsay 
   18      36:26 Jennifer Krupa 
   19      36:36 Jean Kaser 
   20      36:56 Sara Spiegle 
   21      37:10 Robyn Sheriff 
   22      38:16 Trisha Conn 
   23      38:52 Sherri Rupp 
   24      39:17 Jennifer Kline 
   25      40:08 Jen Wicker 
   26      41:38 Robin Eldridege 
   27      43:13 Holly Nielsen 
   28      44:49 Ruth Ann Levering 
   29      45:11 Dee Brandes 
   30      47:58 Christine Pennywitt 
   31      48:10 Sarah Wurster 
   32      49:20 Angela Koch 
   33      49:21 Jaime King 
   34      49:32 Lisa Brown 
   35      49:43 Christine Vermillion 
   36      49:43 Shari McQuate 
   37      49:53 Kara Franco 
   38      51:40 Mickey Groves 
   39      52:09 Amanda Lindsey 
   40      54:19 Jodi Wentz 
   41      54:48 Katie Haspeslagh 
   42      55:39 Mindy Sheriff 
   43      55:47 Michelle Testa 
   44      56:14 Andrea Walter 
   45      56:16 Laura Burns 
   46      56:18 Jessica Wiegand 
   47      57:17 Lisa Mobley 
   48      58:55 Beth Leppo 
   49      58:56 Jacqueline Elgart 
   50      59:30 Ralene Adams 
   51    1:01:55 Sarah Cole 
   52    1:01:57 Nann Owens 
   53    1:02:18 Amanda Niswander 
   54    1:13:38 Tabitha Wilson 
   55    1:22:32 Heather Coviello 
   56    1:32:26 Renee Root 
Men's 30 to 39 
    1      23:40 Tye Christy 
    2      24:59 Neal Kurmas 
    3      26:06 Mason Burge 
    4      26:10 Andrew McMurray 
    5      27:06 Joshua Hershberger 



    6      28:22 Michael Dwyer 
    7      30:43 Tim Cramer 
    8      32:24 Keith Krupa 
    9      45:58 Shawn Wade 
   10      51:36 Tim Hull 
   11      52:31 Aaron Sponsler 
   12      56:09 C. Larry Pennywitt 
   13      58:17 Jason Leppo 
   14    1:02:26 Aaron Niswander 
   15    1:19:55 Kenneth Coviello 
Women's 40 to 49 
    1      26:34 Nikki Fortman 
    2      27:03 Kim Brinkman 
    3      28:40 Hillary Rinehardt 
    4      31:25 Maura Teynor 
    5      31:28 Jean Vonblon 
    6      31:50 Michelle Martin 
    7      31:58 Lisa Lookabaugh 
    8      32:00 Patti Sprang 
    9      32:13 Jodie Puster 
   10      34:01 Julia Soehner 
   11      34:02 Suzi Callahan 
   12      34:16 Lynne Argo 
   13      36:55 Mindy Smith 
   14      37:33 Gretchen Conley 
   15      38:32 Michelle Evans 
   16      40:46 Jana Frazier 
   17      41:23 Cheryl Love 
   18      45:41 Julie Murphy-Theo 
   19      46:53 Toby Hookey 
   20      47:47 Lori Parsons 
   21      48:47 Jean Isaacs 
   22      48:48 Bonnie Cheek 
   23      49:02 Michelle Olecki 
   24      49:36 Lara Dalton 
   25      49:36 Christine Carroll 
   26      49:53 Juanita Debo 
   27      50:48 Donna McKown 
   28      50:56 Rosemary Jaynes 
   29      51:35 Jodie Titus 
   30      53:24 Karen Baker 
   31      53:36 Kate VanBuren 
   32      53:48 Robin Klenk 
   33      53:59 Jean Leedy 
   34      54:16 Diana Jones 
   35      54:37 Sherri Maxwell 
   36      55:30 Laura Longwell 
   37      56:19 Kim Bland 
   38      56:37 Margo Lawrence 



   39      56:44 Tammy Kovatch 
   40      59:30 Jennifer Henderson 
   41    1:02:13 Kathy Cremeons 
   42    1:04:37 Geraldine Webb 
Men's 40 to 49 
    1      21:07 Rick VanBuren 
    2      21:34 Richard Juhlke 
    3      22:15 Rich Wasowski 
    4      22:40 Jon Fulwider 
    5      25:33 Joel Cummiskey 
    6      26:11 Mark Vaught 
    7      26:38 Son Nguyen 
    8      28:01 LaRoi Love 
    9      35:15 Tom Zichi 
   10      44:11 Bryan Amstutz 
   11      45:11 Greg Brandes 
   12      46:53 Kevin Hookey 
   13      49:39 Jim Cox 
   14      50:01 Donald Cheek 
   15      52:49 Nathan Love 
   16      52:50 Anthony Love 
   17      52:51 Don Debo 
   18      53:58 Tim McGonagil 
   19      56:28 Jerry Linn 
   20      56:38 Jason Lawrence 
   21      57:00 Rod Mobley 
Women's 50 to 59 
    1      25:46 Chris Scholl 
    2      31:26 Barbara Arnold 
    3      32:19 Shari Mason 
    4      32:20 Sally Oswalt 
    5      34:12 Vicki Perry 
    6      39:15 Tanya Anderson 
    7      41:14 Deborah Whatman 
    8      41:38 Terri Kemplin 
    9      45:55 Colleen Mowry 
   10      45:56 Patrice Anderson 
   11      47:34 Heidi Sanderson 
   12      48:48 Chris Fry 
   13      50:17 Gweneth Pirman 
   14      52:02 Peggy Picking 
   15      52:48 Cathy Davison 
   16      52:51 Jeannie Firestone 
   17      52:57 Barbara Schaad 
   18      52:57 Marilyn Kempf 
   19      54:16 Cheryl Hieatt 
   20      57:17 Carol Shoemaker 
   21      58:53 Colleen Shaughency 
   22      58:57 Tammy Clapper 



   23    1:01:48 Jody Cooper 
   24    1:02:13 Amy White-Predieri 
   25    1:03:22 Patty Lust 
   26    1:04:13 Diana Haspeslagh 
   27    1:06:16 Carolyn McClure 
   28    1:06:17 Dianne Pittinger 
   29    1:13:38 Paula Arnold 
   30    1:15:19 Jeannette Foss 
Men's 50 to 59 
    1      21:57 Daniel Pierce 
    2      22:45 Brad Ingram 
    3      23:54 Trent Hammock 
    4      23:54 Dave Eighinger 
    5      28:11 Mark Barnes 
    6      28:23 Bob Schroer 
    7      28:31 Kevin Carroll 
    8      31:54 Ed Anderson 
    9      33:43 Butch Ryan 
   10      35:22 David Clark 
   11      40:48 John Calhoun 
   12      47:47 Les Parsons 
   13      52:01 David Picking 
Women's 60 and Over 
    1      43:50 Janet VanCura 
    2      44:30 Cindie Phelps 
    3      50:16 Barb Vermillion 
    4      52:47 Jean Davison 
    5      52:50 Susan Farragher 
    6      52:57 Dianna Freer 
    7      53:54 Reilly McGonagil 
    8      53:57 Romona McGonagil 
    9      54:19 Peggy Cooper 
   10      55:56 Marilyn Martin 
   11      56:06 Marsha Sigg 
   12      56:09 Darcy Galliher 
   13      56:51 Agnes Branham 
   14      59:42 Carol Ann Linn 
   15    1:01:28 Patricia Kitzler 
   16    1:02:25 Wanda Massey 
   17    1:06:17 Avis Schaffer 
   18    1:15:19 Jane Versaw 
Men's 60 and Over 
    1      29:25 Larry Moore 
    2      50:49 Rick McKown 
    3      51:17 William Sharp 
    4      52:53 Ronald Firestone 
    5      56:52 Arthur Branham 
    6    1:01:30 David Kitzler 
    7    1:02:13 Mark Predieri


